10-000617-01 - Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express #379 (April 6-8, 2010)

ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

1. Are you Roman Catholic in your religious faith?

Detailed Tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
e e F G H
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489
Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129* 324 327 212 215 282 414
379 305 74 56 140 106 71 90 124 138
Yes 38% 37% 39% 44% 43% 32% 34% 42% 44% 33%
EF |
620 504 116 72 184 221 138 125 158 275
No 62% 62% 61% 56% 57% 68% 65% 58% 56% 66%
D H
5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Don't know/Refused 1% - - - - 1% - - 0
E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
PRELIMINARY DATA 1 0of 33
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

2. Do you believe that recent accusations that the current Pope Benedict XVI has perpetuated a climate of silence and cover up around pedophile and hebephile priests are true, or do you believe that the
Pope is being unfairly targeted by 'gross propaganda’ and 'petty gossip'?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural Post sec Un|verS|ty <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489
Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129+ 324 327 212 215 282 414
584 479 105 68 174 202 140 118 166 254
Recent accusations are true 58% 59% 55% 53% 54% 62% 66% 55% 59% 61%
D
292 234 58 43 105 88 51 68 88 115
Pope is bei fairly target ' '
ope is being unfairly targeted by 'gross propaganda 29% 20% 31% 34% 32% 27% 24% 32% 31% 28%
126 100 27 17 45 37 21 29 27 45
Don't know/Refused 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

3. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisfied with this: 1) The Roman Catholic church in routing out any predatory pedophile in among its priests?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y Y-S R

Base: All respondents

Don't know/Refused

7%

7%

8%

6%

8%

6%

7%

7%

6%

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489

Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129* 324 327 212 215 282 414
80 70 10 15 29 23 11 28 29 19

Very satisfied 8% 9% 5% 12% 9% 7% 5% 13% 10% 5%

I I
206 162 43 48 58 65 35 52 66 72
Somewhat satisfied 21% 20% 23% 37% 18% 20% 16% 24% 23% 17%
DEF

302 246 56 27 84 120 70 52 87 141

Not very satisfied 30% 30% 30% 21% 26% 37% 33% 24% 31% 34%
CcD G

344 279 65 30 128 100 81 69 85 158

Not at all satisfied 34% 34% 34% 23% 40% 31% 38% 32% 30% 38%

C CE
71 56 15 8 25 19 15 14 16 24

6%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

286 232 54 63 87 88 46 80 94 91
Satisfied (Top2Box) 29% 29% 28% 49% 27% 27% 22% 37% 33% 22%
DEF [ [
646 525 121 58 212 220 151 121 172 299
Not satisfied (Low2Box) 64% 65% 64% 45% 65% 67% 71% 56% 61% 72%
C C C GH
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base
Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH
3. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied, or not at all satisfied with this: 2) Local Canadian police forces and the justice system in investigating and dealing with issues related to

accusations of priests and sexual assault?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural Post sec Un|verS|ty <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489
Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129+ 324 327 212 215 282 414
140 118 22 29 39 36 30 38 41 48
Very satisfied 14% 15% 11% 23% 12% 11% 14% 18% 14% 12%
E
414 342 72 42 130 148 89 90 119 175
Somewhat satisfied 41% 42% 38% 33% 40% 45% 42% 42% 42% 42%
257 206 50 30 89 88 49 44 73 111
Not very satisfied 26% 25% 27% 23% 27% 27% 23% 21% 26% 27%
153 119 34 22 58 42 29 37 43 60
Not at all satisfied 15% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 14% 17% 15% 14%
40 29 11 5 8 13 14 5 6 21
Don't know/Refused 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
554 460 94 71 169 184 120 128 160 223
Satisfied (Top2Box) 55% 57% 50% 55% 52% 56% 57% 60% 57% 54%
409 325 85 52 147 130 78 81 116 171
Not satisfied (Low2Box) 41% 40% 45% 41% 46% 40% 37% 38% 41% 41%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

4. Are you personally aware of anyone in your family, friends or acquaintances who have ever been sexually assaulted by a Roman Catholic priest?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
I . e F G H |

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489
Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129* 324 327 212 215 282 414
78 59 18 10 22 29 17 26 20 28
Yes 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7%
921 751 170 119 299 298 193 187 262 386
No 92% 92% 89% 92% 92% 91% 91% 87% 93% 93%
G
2 0 3 0 2 2 0 1
Don't know/Refused 0 0 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

5. Are you personally aware of a Roman Catholic priest in your parish or neighborhood who has been charged with sexual assault?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y Y-S R

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489

Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129* 324 327 212 215 282 414
63 48 15 13 20 18 11 11 16 34

Yes 6% 6% 8% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
937 762 174 116 302 309 199 202 266 380

No 93% 94% 92% 90% 93% 95% 94% 94% 94% 92%

0 0 0 2 2 0
Don't know/Refused 0 0 - - 0 _ 1% 1% - 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH

6. Do you believe that pedophiles are very numerous within the Roman Catholic Priest population or do you think it's actually just a small number who are giving the church an unfair and bad reputation?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Urban Rural HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

I e I Y Y-S R

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 836 167 68 172 357 400 163 262 489
Weighted Base 1003 813 190 129+ 324 327 212 215 282 414
233 193 40 31 74 84 42 53 66 99
Pedophiles are very numerous 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 26% 20% 25% 24% 24%
692 560 133 89 222 223 152 149 199 285
Small number of pedophiles 69% 69% 70% 69% 68% 68% 72% 69% 71% 69%
77 61 17 8 28 19 18 13 16 31
Don't know/Refused 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I * small base

Ipsos Reid Public Affairs
April 8, 2010
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